



पावर ग्रिड कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड
Power Grid Corporation of India Limited

सूचना का अधिकार अभिनियम 2005 के अंतर्गत केन्द्रीय लोक सूचना अधिकारी
Central Public Information Officer under the RTI Act, 2005
केन्द्रीय कार्यालय, 'सौदामिनी', प्लॉट नं.2, सेक्टर-29, गुडगांव, हरियाणा-122007
Corporate Centre, 'Saudamini', Plot No. 2, Sector-29, Gurgaon, Haryana-122007



PGCIL/R/T/22/00024; 00026 & 00029

दिनांक: 20 April, 2022

Shri A Naresh,

H.No.5-50/3/A, 3rd Floor, Manjeera Road, Floora Tailors Bulding, Chandanagar, Hyderabad, -500050
Telangana

विषय: सूचना का अधिकार अधिनियम, 2005 के तहत जानकारी ।

महोदय / महोदया,

कृपया आर.टी.आई. अधिनियम, 2005 के तहत दिनांक 21 March, 2022; 24 March, 2022 तथा 04 April, 2022 को प्रेषित अपने आर.टी.आई. अनुरोध पत्रों का संदर्भ लें ।

उपरोक्त पत्र मे वांछित जानकारी अनुलग्नक-1 मे संलग्न है ।

यदि आप केन्द्रीय लोक सूचना अधिकारी के उत्तर से संतुष्ट न हो तो, केन्द्रीय लोक सूचना अधिकारी के उत्तर की प्राप्ति के 30 दिनों के भीतर पहले अपील प्राधिकारी के सम्मुख अपील की जा सकती है। आरटीआई अधिनियम, 2005 के तहत केन्द्रीय कार्यालय, गुडगांव में अपील प्राधिकारी का विवरण निम्नानुसार है:

श्री बी. अनंत शर्मा

कार्यपालक निदेशक (सी. एस.) एवं अपील प्राधिकारी
केन्द्रीय कार्यालय, पावर ग्रिड कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड,
सौदामिनी, प्लॉट नंबर-2, सेक्टर-29, गुडगांव-122001, हरियाणा।
ईमेल आईडी: appellate.cc@powergrid.co.in
फोन नंबर: 0124-2571994

धन्यवाद,

भवदीय,
(Signature)
20/04/2022

(ए. जगन्नाथ राव)
वरिष्ठ महाप्रबंधक (कें.आयोजना) एवं
केन्द्रीय लोक सूचना अधिकारी
Email ID: cpio.cc@powergrid.co.in

Query:

1. Details of each Division/Section wise Centrally Sponsored and Central Sector Schemes/Projects in your Ministry.
2. Details of Scheme wise budget allocation & release by GOI to your Ministry.
3. Details of each Scheme/Projects wise funds allocation and release by your Ministry/GoI in the country i.e, all states and UTs wise. (As per point 1 schemes/projects)
4. Details of each Scheme wise Pending & unspent Funds to all states and UTs wise.

Reply 1,2,3 &4: Details sought is given below:

Amount Rs. in Crore (As on March 2022)					
Scheme Name	State	Sanctioned cost	Fund released	Fund Utilized	Under Utilization
Renewable Energy Management centers (REMC)*		136.81	136.81	125.16	11.65
North Eastern Region Power System Improvement Project (NERPSIP)	Assam	6700	3766.34	1,099.55	14.21
	Manipur			398.83	
	Meghalaya			601.67	
	Mizoram			165.02	
	Nagaland			543.36	
	Tripura			944.30	
Comprehensive scheme	Sikkim	9129.32	4264.24	1712.28	384.01
	AP			2167.95	
Rural Electrification Projects					
Integrated Power Development Scheme (IPDS)	UP	431.96	366.16	366.16	0
DDUGJY RE XI	UP	396.95	360.97	360.97	0
DDUGJY RE XII	UP	172.10	160.56	160.56	0
DDUGJY RE XII	Odisha	1706.45	1928.15	1928.15	0
DDUGJY RE XII	UT of J&K	18.98	12.28	12.28	0
DDUGJY NEW	UT of J&K	109.13	71.40	71.40	0
DDUGJY NEW	UT of Ladakh	78.69	55.89	55.89	0
PMDP – RE	UT of J&K	202.14	123.03	123.03	0
PMDP Intra State	UT of J&K	426.13	207.85	207.85	0
PMDP – RE	UT of Ladakh	75.52	34.66	34.66	0
Additional PMDP	UT of J&K	162.31	0	0	0
Additional PMDP	UT of Ladakh	42.20	0	0	0

* State wise/UT wise data is not available

Query No. 6: Details of other Grants and Funds allocation & release by your Ministry/GoI to all states and UTs wise.

Reply: Details of Grants (PSDF & CFA) are available in POWERGRID Annual Reports in Grand in aid section and can be accessed from the following link:

<https://www.powergrid.in/annual-reports>

Query 7: Details of each schemes/programmes/Projects wise funds allocation and release to the Individuals/Societies/NGOs Trusts/ Organizations/ institutions/ Autonomous Bodies/ Agencies/ Companies/Federations/ Corporations/ Laboratories/NGOs in all states and UTs wise.

Reply: No such information available in POWERGRID.

Query 8: Details of Each Schemes/Programmes wise DBT (Direct Benefit Transfer) Transferred Amount in to all states and UTs wise.

Reply: No such information available in POWERGRID.

Query 9: Details of each Scheme wise funds allocation and release by your Ministry/ GoI to the Central Government Institutions, & Organizations in the country i.e, all states and UTs wise.

Reply: Please refer reply of query no. 1 & 2.

Query 10: Details (Project wise, scheme wise) of Financial Aid (including Loans and Subsidies) sanctioned by your Ministry/GoI and PSUs to all states and UTs wise.

Reply: POWERGRID does not provide any financial Aid to any state or UT.

ए.रा.कुमार